
6

T
ra

n
sp

o
rt S

y
ste

m
s

API Bottom Loading Adapters

API Bottom Loading Adapter Spare Parts

Item Description Part Number 880-500 Model

1
Tank adapter with handle for 1" sight glass 880-502-03 -03
Tank adapter with handle for 3.5" sight glass 880-502-04 -04

2 Adapter,  API 880-501-01 -01, -02, -03, -04, -07
3 Poppet head 880-509-01 -01, -02, -03, -04, -07
4 Spring, poppet 880-127-01 -01, -02, -03, -04, -07
5 O-ring 11039-38 -01, -02, -03, -04, -07
6 Cap screw, socket head, ¼-20 x 1" 11170-15 -01, -02, -03, -04, -07
7 Lock washer, ¼", high collar 400263003 -01, -02, -03, -04, -07
8 Petroleum jelly 11378-01 -01, -02, -03, -04, -07
9 Anti-seize lubricant 11144-01 -01, -02, -03, -04, -07
10 Shaft, cross 880-510-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
11 Washer, fl at, 5/8" ID 880-191-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
12 Latch dual 880-506-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
13 Cam, loading arm 880-215-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
14 Roller, cam 880-190-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
15 Pin, roller cam 880-189-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
16 Hex, permanent handle 880-198-01 -02, -03, -04
17 Spring, handle 880-102-01 -02, -03, -04

18
Handle, dual latching 880-505-01 -02, -03, -04
Handle, dual latching (Canada) 880-505-03 -07

19 Pin, latch 880-192-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
20 Retaining ring, 5/8" 11001-06 -02, -03, -04, -07
21 O-ring, cross shaft 11039-12 -02, -03, -04, -07
22 Pin, 3/16", spirol 11086-04 -02, -03, -04, -07
23 Fitting, grease 11111-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
24 Washer, fl at, ¼" ID 11136-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
25 Pin, 3/32 x ½" cotter 11460-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
26 Screw, fl at head ¼-20 x 5/8" 11067-06 -02, -03, -04, -07
27 Cap screw, socket head ¼-20 x 2" 11170-16 -02, -03, -04
28 Locknut, ¼-20 11041-05 -02, -03, -04
29 Washer, fl at, .203 ID 11275-07 -02, -03, -04, -07
30 Cap screw, socket head, 10-24 x 5/8" 11030-10 -02, -03, -04, -07

31
Sight glass, 1" bubble 880-511-01 -03
Sight glass, 3.5” bubble 880-512-01 -04

32 Ball, fl oat indicator, ¼", orange 880-124-01 -03
33 Cap screw, socket head, 1/4-20 x ¾" 11170-17 -03, -04
34 O-ring, sight glass, 1" bubble 11039-36 -03

O-ring, sight glass, 3.5" bubble 11039-37 -04
35 Thread locker 12002-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
36 Stem, cam 880-513-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
37 O-ring, poppet 400333343 -02, -03, -04, -07
38 Spirol pin 11086-06 -02, -03, -04, -07
39 Lubricant, O-ring 11529-01 -02, -03, -04, -07
40 Ball, fl ow indicator, 3/8", green 880-124-02 -03

323134

33

8

9

7

3519

3921269

378

85

38

3

4

2
1 36

15

14

24

2510

22

13

22
23

96

7

27

24

18

29

30

28

17
16

22

11
20

12


